

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.80

WINDHOEK - 17 June 1997

No. 1578

CONTENTS

Page

1

GENERAL NOTICE

No.122 City of Windhoek: Permanent closing of Erf 1946 and Erf 1947 Windhoek, as public open space, (Beethoven Street)

General Notice

CITY OF WINDHOEK

NO. 122

1997

PERMANENT CLOSING OF ERF 1946 AND ERF 1947 WINDHOEK, AS PUBLIC OPEN SPACE, (BEETHOVEN STREET)

Notice is hereby given in terms of article 50 (3) (a) (ii) of the Local Authorities Act of 1992 (Act 23 of 1992) that the Municipality of Windhoek proposes to close permanently the undermentioned portions as indicated on the locality plan **P/3543/A**, which lies for inspection during office hours at the office of the Town Planner, Room 702, Municipal Offices, Independence Avenue.

PERMANENT CLOSING OF ERF 1946 AND ERF 1947 WINDHOEK, AS PUBLIC OPEN SPACE. (BEETHOVEN STREET)

Objections to the proposed closing are to be served on the Secretary: Townships Board, Private Bag 13289, and the Town Clerk, P O Box 59, Windhoek, within 14 days after the appearance of this notice in accordance with Article 50 (1) (C) of the above Act.

VINSON HAILULU TOWN CLERK, WINDHOEK

 \mathcal{A}